_—

l. Ruth Nevada Unionl5:24 €.
2, Boutin Rio Americanl5s28 : 7.
3. Honeycutt San Juan 15:31 &.
4. Herroon San Juan 15:39 9.
5. Mendoza Woodland  15:40 - 10
2,87 ¥t les
ls Rodriquez Manteca 15:10 b
2. Janke Encina 15:14 7.
3. Singer Lincoln 19:27 8.
4, Poleet Merced 15:37 9.
956 Dargss Tracy 15:47 " 10,
* SOPHOMORE TEAM RACE:
142 niles
1. Vafgus Merced 9158 6o
2, Hart . Modesto 10:04 i Te
3, lahola Bella Vists 10:13 , -1
4, Bega Merced 10:13 9.
5, Yriarte Cordovs 10119 10.
1.92 miles
1. .Burgess Davis 10508 6
2. Garrett Elk Grove 10:09 Te
3. W¥White S. Tahoe 10:22 . &,
4, Packer Manteca 10:20 9.
5. Scarbrough Casa Robles 10:22 10.
- FRESHMAN TEAM RACE: Bella Vista 49, Mira loma 59, Mitchell JHS B5,
1,92 miles *
1, Mebust Bella Vista 10118 6.
2, Warner Lodi 10:25 7e
3, Carroll Mira Lema 10:39 8.
4, O'Neil Bella Vista 10:31 9.
5. Midgley Mitchell 10132 10.
1,92 miles
1, Lonozak Vamden 10:33.8 6.
2, Habbestad - San Juan 10:41 7.
3, Rudarte Las Palmas 10143 8.
4, Perryman Vamden 10148 9.
9. Sellers San Juan 10:49 10,.,

November 20, Legion Park!Park, Modesto: Merced®
1t 311 together and walked away with the Sac~Joa

2,67 miles

ls Lave Taylor
2. Mike Tolleson
3. Edwards

&y Huphes

5. Bricéeno

2,87 m'les

1, Tean

2. Van 3lyke

3. Fisdall

4, Dates

S. Talley

VARSITY TEAM RACEt Merced 33, Mira Loma 69, Cordova 99, I.F, Kennedy 10},

2.87 xlles

JUNTOR TEAM RACE+

Merced
Mira Loma
Highlands
Vanden
Nerced

Davis
Stagg
Jesult
Del Capo
Jesuit

CIF SAC-JOAQUIN SECTION CROSS COUNTRY FINAL

C13159.1 6.
14118 Te
1423 8.
14129 9.
14540 : 10,
14136,6 6o
14:37 7.
14136 B
14:49 9.
14:57 10,

< Lluna Merced
‘Buenrdstro . Franklin
Geieazzd Yerced
Kitz Cordova
Kipp . Kennedy

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL RACE

Meservey Nevada U
Brecy Jesuit
Howard Elw Grove
#ilison Rio Awmere
Rodriquez Manteca

Kunan Rio Amer.
Zuob vowney
¥ondrs San Juan
Lane H*ghlands
Baker Grace Davis

JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL RACE

Bergutst Atwater
Kushn Cordova
Erazeton Vacaville
Wiison Tairfield
Parajit Yuba City

Loux Modesto

Burris Mira loma
Luren Cordova
Venegas Luther Burbank
Tapetillec Merced

SOPHOMORE INDIVIDUAL RACE

Bidasham Yuba City
Pratt Davis
Carmona Tracy
Schoehrock La Slerra
Hampton La Sierra

Starkey Mitchell
Scanderg Mira Loma
Cauazos Nerced
Tolison Mira Loma
Thomas " Bella Vista

FRESHMAN INDIVIDUAL RACE

Day San Juan
Hine Miils J.R.
Ramirez Modesto
Gomez Wood land
Van Matre Del Campo

11:43
14544
1444
14:52
14155

14:59
15:02
15:03
15:06
15108

15318
15152
15133
15137
13133

15:30
15158
15:59
16:03
16597

10:20
10:22
10:24
10:23
10:29

10:22
10127
10:27
10:27
16:23

10:33
1034
10:35
1C:40
10:42

10:50
10:51
10:52
10:553
10:55

-

s Dave Taylor put down arch rival Mike Tolleson of Mira Loma a
quin CIF Championships.

ii.
12,
13,
14l
15,

il
12,
13,
le,

19,

San Juan 43, Rio Amerlcans 73, Downay 82, Woodland 91, Highlands 138, Grace Davis 145,

11,
12,
13.
14,
BER

1l.
12,
13.
14,
15,

Merced 40, Cordova 68, Modes to 94, Nira Loma 118, Luther Burbank 125, Fairfield

11,
12,
13,
14,
15,

11,
12.

14,
15,

11,
12,
13,
14,
15,

11,
124
13,
14,
15.

Thurwachter
NeElroy
Butler

Lyra
Hagerman

Ceuler
Green
Ratney
Pieishman
Wedb

Tratl
fozero
Cone
Coronado
Purcell

Johnston
Oliver
Lettman
Lofhn
Beachamp

Vanden 133, Highlands 160, LaSferra 169, Franklin 170,

NMira Loma
Mira Loma

Merced
Nerced
Merced

Davis
Davis
Tela Vist
McClatchy
Atwater

Cowney

¥Woodland
Rio Amer.
San Juan

3

McClatchy

Vacaville
Manteca
Livingston
Ponderosa
Yanden

s his Nerced team really got

14:58
15:0%
19103
1503
15106

15:08
15:09
15:09
15:11
15313

Nevada Union 138, McClatchy 167,

16100
16:91
16:04
16107
16112

16:09
16110
16:13
16116
16217

136, Johnson 145, Bella Vista 145,

Desterant
Balada
Falk
Archulata |
Hess

Melting
Cappello
tover(
Krenz
Keith

Maravilla
Zaragoza
Doug
Covert,
Wimer

Henman
Wulff
Ramey
Hill
Adams

Fairfield
Merced
Merced
Cordova
Johnsen

Folsom

La Sierra
Foothill
Casa Robles
Footh{1l

Merced

Lodl

Lod{

Bella Vista
" Nevada Unlon

Davis
Jesuit
Mills J.R.
Livingston
San Juan

10:31
10132
10:32
10:35
10135

10:29
10130
10:32
10:32

. 10:33

Lodi 85, Merced 105, Nevada Unjon 143, Don Julio 144, Foothill 231,

10144
10:47
10:48
10:52
10:53

10256
10:57
10:58
10139
101372



*LONG BEACH—El Dorado|
placed fifth in the AA division |
‘and Kennedy finished eighth in
AAAA in the CIF cross country
finals held on the Long Beach
State course here Saturday

. Neither school had a runner
p)_aceinthetoptenofltsre-
spective divisions.

Lompoc captured the large
school crown followed by Dos
Pueblos and Costa Mesa; Up-
land took the AAA champion-

with Mira Costa second

Exelsior third; La Canada |
won the AA title over Quartz
Hill and San Marino and St.
Bernard is the new single A
champion with Salesian second
and Porto third.

Santa Ana’s Mark Gent won
|the AAAA individual title elock-
mga 9:29.6 over the muddy two
mile course. Genet became the
first Orange county prep to win
theindividuallarge school
crown in 11 years,

Kennedy’s entry, Dan Rock,
Chris Dale, Ron Frame, Don’
Downing, Art Vasquez, Craig
Neuman, and Kelly Ray did
finish ahead of Lowell, the team

| that had edged the Irish for the
| Freeway league harrier cham-
| pionship.

El Dorado’s team, Brent
Wood, Pat Dutzi, Ed Soto, Jim
Unopulos, Tom Menn, Bob
Johns and Rick Spence, was
again hampered by the muddy
course as it finished fifth. !









